2/3/2021

enc,
O

\7

%,
&

gan ntit,
0140 5100

W

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

Indian Institute of Insolvency Professiona
(Company formed by ICAl as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013)

Form Ill: Insolvency Resolution Process Cost of Corporate Debtor for the period under RP
(To be submitted by the RP within Seven Days of his demitting office as RP)

Name of the Corporate Debtor:
Name of the RP:

Date of Joining as RP:

ADITI HEALTH OILS PRIVATE LTD
SURENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL

01/01/2020

CIN of the Corporate Debtor:
Registration no of RP:

Date of Demitting Office as an
RP:

U74994WB1999PTC0898
I1BBI/IPA-001/IP-P00825/2017-18/11401

12/01/2021

Name of IRP:

Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last
balance sheet date:

Number of Claimants:

No. of Workmen as on the date
of commencement of CIRP:

Date of commencement of CIRP:

DEBASHIS NANDA

21/11/2019

18.06 ason 31/03/2020

A. Financial Creditor 2
B. Employees and Workmen 0
C. Other Operational Creditors 2
Total: 4
0 ason 21/11/2019

Registration no of IRP:

Date of Demitting office as an
IRP:

Turnover (Rs crore) in the last
financial year:

Total Amount of Claims (Rs in
crore) Admitted on or before
goth day from the Insolvency
Commencement date:

No. of Employees as on the date
of commencement of CIRP:

IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00040/2017-18/10316

01/01/2020

4.11 Financial Year: 2019-2020 v
A. Financial Creditor 212.94
B. Employees and Workmen 0
C. Other Operational Creditors 0.15
Total: 213.09

ason 21/11/2019

Activity: Running
Process
RP

IPE

Registered
Valuer

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

Expense Head

Expense Sub-Head

Fee Payble to RP

Cost of Insurance for RP

Other Expenses on/for RP
(travel,stay,security,etc related to CIRP.)

Fee payble for support services to an IPE,if any

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

2480000

0 0

36486

100000

Amount Ratified /
Approved by CoC(Rs.)

2480000

Remarks, if any

36486

100000

Asset Class ALL

Fees Payable to Valuer 1
RESOLUTE VALUERS AND CONSULTA
Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 1
(JTravel

(Jstay

(JOther out of pocket expenses
Fees Payable to Valuer 2

D BHATTACHARYA

Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 2
(I Travel

(Jstay

(J Other out of pocket expenses
Fees Payable to Valuer 3, if any
D GHOSH

Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 3
(I Travel

[Jstay

[JOother out of pocket expenses

Asset Class NA

Fees Payable to Valuer 1

JAGTAP AND ASSOCIATES

Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 1
(I Travel

(Jstay

(Jother out of pocket expenses
Fees Payable to Valuer 2

NA

Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 2
(JTravel

(Jstay

(JOther out of pocket expenses

354000

59000

59000

206500

00 0

354000

59000

59000

206500

12



2/3/2021

enc,
O

\7

%,
&

& ity
P
591 10 51290

Activity: Running
Business

Other
Costs/Expenses, if
any,directed
related to CIRP

Amount due to
Prejudicially
affected persons

Other
Professionals
engaged for
CIRP,not for
Corporate
Debtor

CoC Meetings

Transaction

Other
Expenses

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

Indian Institute of Insolvency Professiona
(Company formed by ICAl as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013)

Fees Payable to: Esbg;‘nlz:;fesswnals Amount of Expense(Rs.) ﬁgqpc:zctegihyﬁgjc/ms.) Remarks, if any
Accoun.tmg and Finance 1 50000 50000
Professionals

Audit Professionals 1 120000 120000
Legal Professionals 1 247500 247500
Any other Professionals 1 350000 350000
TRANSACTION AUDIT

Other Expenses on/for Professionals:

JTravel

16000 16000

(Jstay

(JOther out of pocket expenses related to CIRP

Data Room Service 0 0

Meeting Venue 0 0
Video Conferencing 0 0
Electronic Voting 1180 1180
Expenses for or by Authorised Representative 0 0
Any other expenses related to CoC

0 0
NA
Examination of preferential Transactions 168000000 168000000

Under/Over-valued Transactions 0 0
Extortionate Transactions 0 0
Fraudulent Transactions 2800000 2800000
Expenses on CIRP related fillings before:

(J Adjudicating Authority 0 0 0
(JOther authorities
CIRP related Litigation 0 0

Essential
Sevices

Other Sevices

Expense Head Expense Sub-Head

Electricity
Water
Telecommunication Services

Information Technology services

Other essential services,if any
NA

Other Supplies REPAIR AND MAINTENAN
Employees and Workmen
Security personnel services

Other Expenses,if any INSURANCE

Interim Finance aAmount of Interim Finance

Expenses for Raising Interim Finance

Interest Payable on Interim Finance

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

12000
0
0
0

0

40000
0
528000
149340
0

0

0

Amount Ratified /
Approved by CoC(Rs.)

12000

Remarks, if any

0 0
0
0

0

40000

0

528000

149340

0 0
0

0

Expense Head

ADVERTISEMENT

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

139944

Amount Ratified /
Approved by CoC(Rs.)

139944

Remarks, if any

Expense Head

Expense Sub-Head

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

0

Amount Ratified /
Approved by CoC(Rs.)

0

Remarks, if any

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

2/2



Form |

Name of the Corporate Debtor:

Basantipur Tea Co Pvt Ltd

CIN of the Corporate Debtor:

U01132WB1964PTC026165

Date of Commencement of CIRP:

23/12/2022

Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last
balance sheet date: 17.26 crores ason |/31/03/2019
Turnoyer (Rs crore) in the last 15.17 crores Financial 5018-2019
financial year: Year:
No. of Workmen as on the date of
1740
commencement of CIRP:
No. of Employees as on the date of 67
Commencement of CIRP:
A. Financial Creditor 01
B. Employees and 0
Workmen
Number of Claimants:
C. Other Operational
) 0
Creditors
Total: 01

Total Amount of Claims (Rs.crore)
Admitted on the day of demitting
office as IRP:

A. Financial Creditor

Rs. 3.03 crores
(3,03,73,634.80/-)

B. Employees and
Workmen

C. Other Operational
Creditors

Total:

Rs. 3.03 crores
(3,03,73,634.80/-)

Date of demitting office by IRP:

21/01/2022

Name of IRP:

Arun Poddar

Registration No. of IRP:

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02237/2020-2021/13387

Name of RP:

Arun Poddar

Registration No. of RP:

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02237/2020-2021/13387




ERSTWHILE INTERIM RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL
In the matter of Basantipur Tea Co Pvt Ltd

Arun Poddar

Registration Number - IBBI/IPA-001/1P-P-02237/2020-2021/13387
Address registered with IBBI:

#304 / Block H, 3rd FIr/Rabindra Nagar Complex,

88 College Road / Shalimar, Shalimar Rail Gate 3,

Kolkata — 711103, West Bengal

E-mail Id registered with IBBI- ca.arunpoddar@gmail.com

Process Specific Address:

Areion Resolution and Turnaround Private Limited

A/301, Kanakia Zillion,

Junction of L.B.S Road & CST Road,

B.K.C Annexe, Near Equinox,

Kurla (West), Mumbai-400070

Process specific e-mail ID for correspondence—cirp.basantipurteaco@gmail.com




Form |: Details of Corporate Debtor undergoing Insolvency Resolution Process

Name of the Corporate Debtor:

MBC Agro Industries LLP

CIN of the Corporate Debtor: AAG-8280

Date of Commencement of CIRP: 7-Apr-21
Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last balance sheet date: 0
Turnover (Rs crore) in the last financial year: 0
No. of Workmen as on the date of commencement of CIRP: 0
No. of Employees as on the date of Commencement of CIRP: 0
Number of Claimants:

A. Financial Creditor

B. Employees and Workmen 0
C. Other Operational Creditors 2
Total: 11
Total Amount of Claims (Rs.crore) Admitted on the day of demitting office as IRP:

A. Financial Creditor 122 772,165
B. Employees and Workmen 0
C. Other Operational Creditors 439,114,612
Total: 561,886,777
Date of demitting office by IRP: 12-May-21
Name of IRP: MALHAR RASHMIKANT MEHTA
Registration No. of IRP: 1BB\/’IPA—DOl/IP—PO1032/2017-2018/11686
Name of RP: MALHAR RASHMIKANT MEHTA
Registration No. of RP: IBBI/IPA-OOl/IP—P01032/2017—2018/11686
Signature

MALHAR MEHTA

Date:

5-Jan-22

Place:

AHMEDABAD




121621, 1246 PM hitps://app.iiipical.infipdisclosure/
\d“\"“'

&
J

‘»V Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI

(Company formed by ICAl as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013)

el

Cost sheet for Insolvency Resolution

Form I: Detmls uf Corporate Debtor undergomg Insolvency Resohmon Process
(to be submlﬂed by the IRP mthun Sewv en D y_s_of his dem:mng office as IRP)

Name of the Corporate Debtor U‘DESHTECH EQUIPM ENT

CIN of the Corpora!e Debtor \USZSOOTNZOIS PTC0991‘
04/06/2021 |

Date of Commencement ofClRP

Assets (Rs. crore) ason the last balance sheet date

ason 31/03/2021

Turnover (Rs crore) in the Iast ﬁmancral year: | Financial Year: -'__2_()_2:_1'-?_C_'_JZ2_;"'i

No of Workmen as on the date of commencement
of CIRP:

No. of Employees as on the date of
Commencement of CIRP:

| A. Financial Creditor 0
| B. Employees and Workmen | 0
Number of Claimants: Fmm——
i C. Other Operational Creditors i 0
: Total: ’ 0
Total Amount of Claims (Rs. crore) Admitted on the :A Financial Creditor i— 0 ,
day of demitting office as IRP: e et 7
: IB. Employees and Workmen | 0

 C. Other Operational Creditors | 0

https:/app.iiipicai.infipdisclosure/

Scanned by CamScanner



a
12/16/21, 12:46 PM hupszllnpp,Ii!picsl,lnﬁpdisclosulef
TR
R %
P . . "
gw Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICA
5 € (Company formed by ICAI as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013)
Hiel
oL e A B
 Invalid Registration Number Entered
Name of RP: b
Registration No. of RP: i . I — R P ‘
212

https://app.iiipicai infipdisciosure/

Scanned by CamScanner



Thee C%\’*&\“& Q“'\ 0

Form II: Insolvency Resolution Process Cost of Corporate Debtor .........
for the period under IRP C\N — \)'10&50 DL\ PTEANS
(To be submitted by the IRP within Seven Days of his demitting’ office as IRP)
Activity Expense Expense Sub-Head Amount of Amount
Head Expense Ratified /
(Rs.) Approved? by
CoC (Rs.)
Running | IRP Fec Payable to IRP AZ0DAL (v
Process Cost of Insurance for IRP Q- (orms
Other Expenses on / for IRP
(travel, stay, security, etc related to CIRP.) \WRASO Oy—T
IPE Fee Payable for Support Services to an IPE, if
ax:; Payab pp E, o~ o
Registered Fee Payable to Valuer | os—
Valuer Fee Payable to Valuer 2 o=
Fee Payable to Valuer 3, if any =
Other Expenses on / for Valuers
(travel, stay, other out-of-pocket expenses) S-
Other Fee Payable to Accounting and Finance \\ DOCO
Professionals | Professionals =
engaged for | Fee Payable to Audit Professionals O (ol
CIRP, not for | Fee Payable to Legal Professionals 2 G
Corporate Fee Payable to any other Professionals KN ELY s
Debtor Other Expenses on / for Professionals
(travel, stay, other out-of-pocket expenses or
related to CIRP)
CoC Meetings | Meeting Venue Co— &
Video Conferencing \QSeD —
Electronic Voting A0 —
Any other Expenses related to CoC O-— =
Other Expenses on Public Announcement \4 %o —
Expenses Expenses on CIRP related Filings before o— a
Adjudicating Authority and Other Authorities
CIRP related Litigation 00— —
Running | Essential Electricity S —
Business | Services Water o~ —
Telecommunication Services o —
Information Technology Services Q |
Other Essential Services, if any \ a
Other Other Supplies ~ —
Services Employees and Workmen \oH) D
Security Personnel Services o e |
Other Expenses, if any P S
Interim Amount of Interim Finance o
Finance | Expenses for Raising Interim Finance o=
Interest Payable on Interim Finance O-
Other Expenses, if any, directly related to CIRP Q= =

Weke ~ Cee dote) 113,81 ey Fedectel ol Q-Qwa\« % efp oPsinu

! Demitting means leaving office either on completion of term as IRP, mngnaﬁon. mmoval mppoimmeul

RP, or otherwise
?If an expense is not required to be approved by CoC, please write *NA”.

Page 10 of 11

3 \oRe




CA Malhar Mehta - Registered Insolvency Professional

Registration No. # IBBI/IPA- 001/IP-P01032/2017-18/11686

Admin Office: C/O M M Advisory LLP

404, W1, Inside Lane of Newyork Timber Mart, Off, Iscon Ambli Road, A’bad — 380058
079-26937040; +491-97129-46240

Form 2

(See sub-rule (1) of rule 8)

{Under rule 9 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy {Application to Adjudicating Authority) Rules, 2016
WRITTEN COMMUMNICATION BY PROPOSED INTERIM RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL

21% April 2021

From,

Mr. Malhar Rashmikant Mehta

Regd. IP (IBBI), MBA(ISB), FCA, CPA, M. Com, LLB.

IP Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-O01/IP-PO1032/2017-2018/11686
404, W1, Opp. PSP Project House

Off Iscon -Ambli Road

Ahmedabad : 380 058

To,
The National Company Law Tribunal
Ahmedabad Bench

Mear Zydus Hospital Corporate Bhavan
Sarkhej-Gandhinagar Highway

Ahmedabad : 380 059

In the matter of:
CA No.- C.P. (I.B.) No.333/9/NCLT/AHM/2018
RP CUM LIQUIDATOR OF STEEL KONMNECT (INDIA) PYT.LTD.
v/s
MBC AGRO INDUSTRIES LLP.

Subject: Written communication in connection with an application to initiate corporate Insolvency
resolution process in respect of the MBC Agro Industries LLP

Madam / Sir |

I, Malhar Rashmikant Mehta, an insolvency professional registered with Indian Institute of Insolvency
Professionals of ICAI having registration number IBBI/IPA-D01/IP-PO1032/2017-2018/11686 have
been proposed as the interim resolution professional by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal,

no 1

5
Regd. Office : 404, W1, Inside Lane of Newyork Timber Mart, Off. Iscon Ambli Road, A'bad - 380058




CA Malhar Mehta - Registered Insclvency Professional

Registration No. # IBBI/IPA- 001/IP-P01032/2017-18/11686

Admin Office; C/O M M Advisory LLP

404, W1, Inside Lane of Newyork Timber Mart, Off. Iscon Ambli Road, A’'bad — 380058
079-26937040; +91-97129-46240

Ahmedabad Bench, in the proposed corparate insolvency resolution process of MBC Agro Industries

LLP.

In accordance with rule 9 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Application to Adjudication Authority)
Rule, 2016, | hereby:

1.

Wi

Agree to accept appointment as the interim resalution professional if an order admitting the
Present application is passed;

State that the registration number allotted to me by the Board is IBBI/IPA-001/IP-
PO1032/2017-2018/11686 and that | am currently qualified to practice as an insolvency
Professional;

Disclose that | am currently serving as an interim resolution professional/resolution
professional/ liguidator in NCLT order CP {1.B.) No. 333/9/NCLT/AHM/2018 proceedings;

Certify that there are no disciplinary proceedings pending against me with the Board or
Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI ;

Affirm that | am eligible to be appointed as a resolution professional in respect of the
corporate debtor in accordance with the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board
of india {Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016;

Make the following disclosures in accordance with the code of conduct for insolvency
professionals as set out in the Insolvency and bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency
Professionals) Regulations, 2016,

ol

(MALHAR RASHMIKANT MEHTA )

Regd. IP (IBBI), MBA (I5B) , FCA , CPA, M.Com; LL.B.
Regd. IP No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-PO1032/2017-2018/11686
Mobile: 97129 46240

Email ID: malhar_mehta@hnhotmail.com

Hégd_ Office : 404, W1, Inside Lane of Newyork Timber Mart, Off. Iscon Ambli Road, A'bad — 380058




12/24/21, 5:17 PM

% Indian Institute of Insolvenc

¥ (Company formed by ICAl as per Section 8 of the

htlps://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

Form Ilt: Insolvency Resolution Proci

y Professic

Companies Act 201

Cost of Corporate Debtor for the period under R

(To be submitted by the RP within Seven Days of his demitting office

as RP)

Name of the Corporate Debtor:
Name of the RP;

Date of Joining as RP:

Dhavalpratapsinh Mobhitepatil Agro Industries |
Dharit Kishorbhai Shah v

28/03/2020

CIN of the Corporate Debtor:
Registration no of RP:

Date of Demitting Office as an
RP:

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00993/201 7-18/11640

28/07/2021

Name of IRP:
Date of commencement of CIRP:

Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last
balance sheet date:

Number of Claimants:

No. of Workmen as on the date
of commencement of CIRP:

Dharit Kishorbhai Shah

20/02/2020
13.17 ason 31/03/2018
A. Financial Creditor 2

B. Employees and Workmen

C. Other Operational Creditors

Total: 1

ason 20/02/2020

Registration no of IRP:
Date of Demiitting office as an
IRP:

Turnover (Rs crore) in the last
financial year:

Total Amount of Claims (Rs in
crore) Admitted on or before
90'" day from the Insolvency
Commencement date:

No. of Employees as on the date
of commencement of CIRP:

IBBI/IPA~001/IP-P00993/2017-18/11640
27/03/2020

Financial 2018-2019
Year:

A. Financial Creditor 883552828.:
B. Employees and Workmen
C. Other Operational Creditors

Total: 883552828.:

ason 20/02/2020

Activity: Running

Phocuss Expense Head

RP

IPE

Registered
Valuer

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

Expense Sub-Head

Fee Payble to RP

Cost of Insurance for RP

Other Expenses on/for RP
(travel,stay,security,etc related to CIRP.)

Fee payble for support services to an IPE,if any

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

15,67,040.00

Please enter a valid number.

40120

Asset Class Land and Building
Fees Payable to Valuer 1

Kunal Vikamsey

Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 1
% Travel

¥ stay

¥ Other out of pocket expenses
Fees Payable to Valuer 2

Sujit Joglekar

Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 2
% Travel

¥ stay

Other out of pocket expenses
| Fees Payable to Valuer 3, if any
Name of Registered Valuer
Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 3

ther out of pocket expenses

Asset Class Plant & Machinery
Fees Payable to Valuer 1

Dinesh Kanjani

Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 1
% Travel

¥ Stay

2 Other out of pocket expenses
Fees Payable to Valuer 2

- Kunal Vikamsey

Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 2
P Travel

Stay

_ ¥ Other out of pocket expenses
Fees Payable to Valuer 3, if any

_ Name of Registered Valuer

58,700.00

64,000.00

55061

58,700.00

'Amount Ratified /

Approved by CoC(Rs.) Remsarks, i any

15,67,040.00

40120

58,700.00

64,000.00

55061

58,700.00

3



12/24/21, 5:17 PM https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

Indian Institute of Insolvency Professic
(Company formed by ICAl as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 201

Bhavin Patel 1U,04V.UU 1U,0¢V.VU

ther Expenses on/ for Valuer 1

Ayur Amin 15,340.00 15,340.00

ther Expenses on/ for Valuer 2

Other out of pocket expenses
Fees Payable to Valuer 3, if any
Name of Registered Valuer
Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 3
{iTravel

JStay
ther out of pocket expenses

Other No. of Professionals
i : 1t of ens !
Professionals |Fees Payable to Appointad Amount of Expense(Rs.) Approved by CoC(Rs.)

engaged for Accounting and Finance
CIRPnotfor  professionals

Corporate
Debtor

Remarks, if any

Audit Professionals 0 ) 0 0

Legal Professionals 1 67,720.00 67,720.00
Any other Professionals
Type of Profesvfsvipnal

Other Expenses on/for Professionals:

tay
ther out of pocket expenses related to CIRP

Data Room Service

CoC Meetings Meeting Venue
Video Conferencing
Electronic Voting 11,800.00 11,800.00

Expenses for or by Authorised Representative
Any other expenses related to CoC

Public Announcement g 21,068.00
Examination of preferential Transactions
Transaction
Under/Over-valued Transactions
Extortionate Transactions
Fraudulent Transactions
Other Expenses on CIRP related fillings before:
Expenses (.} Adjudicating Authority
L.; Other authorities
CIRP related Litigation
Activity: Running | Amount Ratified )
& Head E se Sub-Head t Rs.
‘Business Expense Hea xpense Sub-He Amount of Expense(Rs ) Approved by Co C(Rs.) Remarks, if any
Essential Electricity
Sevices

Water
Telecommunication Services

Information Technology services

Other essential services, if any
Type of Essential Service

Other Sevices  pyther Supplies Type of Supplies

Employees and Workmen
2,08,101.00
Security personnel services 2,08,101.00
Please enter a valid nurnber.
Other Expenses,if any 56,977.00 56,977.00

|

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosufe/




12/24/21, 5:17 PM https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

pwany g,
v %,

\% ¥ Indian Institute of Insolvency Professic
& (Company formed by ICAI as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 201 resignation

Hipt

g I:mi.».b"

o

MU nauncu I/ .
Amount of Expense(Rs.) Approved by CoC(Rs.) Remarks, if any

osts/Expenses, if Expense Head
4393 4393

‘any,directed -
|
‘érelated to CIRP ..MCA Flu!"r]g"Fees

Expense Head  Expense Sub-Head

iEAmount due to Amount of Expense(Rs.) Amount Ratified /
Eér’rejudicially Approved by CoC({Rs.)
affected persons ]

3/3

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/



Farm II1: Insolvency Resolution Process Cost of Corporate Debtor for the period under RP

Name of the
Corporate Debtor:

MBC Agro Industries LLP

CIN:

AAG-B2R0

Name of the RP:

MALHAR RASHMIKANT
MEHTA

Registration no of RP:

1BBI/IPA-001/1P-
PO1032/2017-2018/11686

Date of Joining as RP:

12-May-21

Date of Demitting Office

as an RP:

28-Aug-21

Name of IRP:

MALHAR RASHMIKANT
MEHTA

Registration no of IRP:

1BBI/IPA-D01/1P-
P01032/2017-2018/11686

Date of
commencement of
CIRP:

T-Apr-21]

Date of Demitting office
an IRP:

= 12-May-21

Assets (Rs.crore) as
on the last balance
sheet date:

ason

31-Mar-20]

Turnaver (Rs crore) in
the last financial year:

=]

Financial Year

2019-20

Number of
Claimants:

A. Financial Creditor

@. Employees and Workmen

C. Other Operational
Creditors

Total:

Total Amount of
Claims (Rs in crore)
Admitted on or before
90" day from the
Insolvency
Commencement date:

A. Financial Creditor

122,772,165

8. Employees and Workmen

0

C. Other Operational
Creditors

439,114,612}

Total:

561,886,777

No. of Workmen as on

the date of
commencement of
CIRP:

ason

31-Mar-20

No. of Employees as on
the date of
commencement of CIRP

as on

31-Mar-20)

Activity: Running
Process

Expense Head

Expense Sub Head

Amaunt of E (Rs.)

Amount Ratified /
Approved by CoC(Rs.)

Remarks, if any

RP

Fee Payble to RP

200,000

200,000

Cost of Insurance for RP

Other Expenses on/for RP

438,014

438,014

Not Paid by the COC till date

(travel, stay,security,etc
related to CIRP.)

IPE

Fee payble for support
services to an IPE,if any

| Registered Valuer

Asset Class

Fees Payable to Valuer 1

No. of Professionals
Appainted

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

Amount Ratified / Approved
by CoC(Rs.)

Other Expenses on/ for
Valuer 1

Travel

Stay

Other out of pocket
cxpense

Fees Payable to Valuer 2

Other Expenses on/ for
Valuer 2

Travel

Stay

Other out of pocket
expenses

Fees Payable to Valuer 3,

any

if

Other Expenses on/ for
Valuer 3

Travel

Stay

Qther out of pocket
expenses

Other Professionals
engaged for CIRP,not for

Corporate Debtor

Fees Payable to:

No. of Professionals

Amount Ratified / Approved

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

by CoC(Rs.)

Remarks, if any

Accounting and Finance
Professionals

Audit Professionals

Legal Professionals

Any other Professionals

Type of Professional

Other Expenses on/for

Travel

Stay

Other out of pocket
expenses related to CIRP

Data Room Service

CoC Meetings

Meeting Venue

Videa Conferencing

Electronic Voting

Expenses for or by

Authorised Representative

Any other expenses ralat
to CoC

ed

Examination of Transaction

Preferential Transactions

Under/Over-valued
Transactions

Extortionate Transaction

s

Fraudulent Transactions

QOther Expenses

Expenses on CIRP related

fillings before:

Adjudicating Authority

Other authorities

CIRP related




Activity: Running
Business

Expense Head

Expense Sub-Head

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

Amount Ratified /
Approved by CoC(Rs.)

Remarks, if any

Essential Sevices

Electricity

Water

Telecommunication
Services

Information Technology
services

Other essential services,if
any

Other Sevices

Other Supplies

Employees and Workmen

Security personnel services

Other Expenses,if any

Interim Finance

Amount of Interim Finance

Expenses for Raising Interim
Finance

Interest Payable on Interim
Finance

Other
Costs/Expenses,if

any,directed related to

CIRP

Expense Head

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

Amount Ratified /
Approved by CoC(Rs.)

Remarks, if any

Amount due to
Prejudicially affected
persons

Expense Head

Expense Sub-Head

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

Amount Ratified /
Approved by CoC(Rs.)

Remarks, if any

Signature

MALHAR MEHTA
Date:
Place:

AHMEDABAD




12/10/21, 4:53 PM

wency g,
gadncy oy,
%

&
‘%\ ‘

4’.‘-"”0 51:0'5‘3'

Form i

Form Il Preview — iiipicai

Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI
(Company formed by ICAI as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013)

Form Il: Insolvency Resolution Process Cost of Corporate Debtor for the period under IRP.

(To be submitted by the IRP within Seven Days of his demitting office as IRP)

Name of the Corporate Debtor:

Nice Projects Ltd | CIN of the Corporate Debtor:

| U45201DL2004PLC126075

Activity: Running
Process

Expense Head

Expense Sub-Head

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

Amount Ratified /
Approved by CoC(Rs.)

Remarks, if any

IRP

Fee Payable to IRP 1112435 1112435|The Fees of IRP has been
approved by the CoC and
206500 including 17500
TDS has been paid (Net
Amount paid is 189000)
Cost of Insurance for IRP 0 0|NA
Other Expenses on/for IRP 0 0[NA
(travel,stay,security,etc related to CIRP)
IPE Fee payable for support services to an IPE,if any 0 0|NA
Registered Asset Class:Plant & Machinery, Securities and Financial
Valuer Assets and Land & Building
Fees Payable to Valuer 1 Adroit Appraisers & Research 224200 224200|The Fees of Registered
Private Limited Valuer has approved by
Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 1 0 0 the CoC but not paid yet.

MNTravel

https://www.iiipicai.in/form-ii-preview/?option=com_content&view=article&id=168&ltemid=0&batchid=FORMII61b3368{695a87.85630673

1/4



https://www.iiipicai.in/
https://app.iiipicai.in/regpayments/
https://www.iiipicai.in/journal-of-iiipi
https://www.iiipicai.in/
https://forum.iiipicai.in/member

12/10/21, 4:53 PM

[IStay

[]O0ther out of pocket expenses

Form Il Preview — iiipicai

Fees Payable to Valuer 2 Crest Valuation Services Private 236000 236000 The Fees of Registered
Limited Valuer has approved by
Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 2 0 0 the CoC but not paid yet.
[ITravel

[IStay

[]Other out of pocket expenses

Fees Payable to Valuer 3, if anyNA 0 0|NA

Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 3 0 0

[ITravel
[IStay

[]Other out of pocket expenses

Other
Professionals
engaged for
CIRP,not for
Corporate
Debtor

Fees Payable to:

No. of Professionals

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

Amount Ratified /

Remarks, if any

Appointed Approved by CoC(Rs.)

Accounting & Finance 0 0[NA

Professionals

Audit Professionals 59000 59000 CoC has ratified these
expenses but not paid yet

Legal Professionals 203646 59000 | The Fees of Legal Advisor
Nikshubha Sethi (59000)
was approved but fees of
Abhishek Anand is not
approved by the
CoC(144646).

Transaction Auditor 174050 174050 CoC has ratified these
expenses but not paid yet

Other Expenses on/for Professionals: 0 0|NA

[ITravel

https://www.iiipicai.in/form-ii-preview/?option=com_content&view=article&id=168&ltemid=0&batchid=FORMII61b3368{695a87.85630673

2/4



12/10/21, 4:53 PM

Form Il Preview — iiipicai

https://www.iiipicai.in/form-ii-preview/?option=com_content&view=article&id=168&ltemid=0&batchid=FORMII61b3368{695a87.85630673

[IStay
[IOther out of pocket expenses related to CIRP
CoC Meetings |Meeting Venue 0 0[NA
Video Conferencing 0 0|NA
Electronic Voting 17700 11800 CoC has ratified the
expenses upto 11800 but
not paid yet
NA 0 0[NA
Other Expenses | Expenses on Public Announcement 8505 8505 [ CoC has ratified these
expenses but not paid yet
Expenses on CIRP related fillings before: 8000 8000 | CoC has ratified these
[Adjudicating]Adjudicating Authority expenses but not paid yet
[10ther authorities
CIRP related Litigation 0 0[NA
Activity: Running Expense Head |Expense Sub-Head Amount of Expense(Rs.) |Amount Ratified / Remarks, if any
Business Approved by CoC(Rs.)
Essential Sevices | Electricity 0 0|NA
Water 0 O|NA
Telecommunication Services 0 0|NA
Information Technology services 0 0|NA
NA 0 0|NA
Other Sevices NA 0 0|NA
Employees and Workmen 0 O|NA
Security Personnel Services 0 O[NA
NA 0 O[NA
Interim Finance [Amount of Interim Finance 0 O[NA
Expenses for Raising Interim Finance 0 O[NA
Interest Payable on Interim Finance 0 O[NA
Other Expenses, if Expense Head Amount of Expense(Rs.) |Amount Ratified / Remarks, if any
any, directly related Approved by CoC(Rs.)
to CIRP Printing. Stationarv. ROC Filing. Bank Visit and other Misc. Charges 4610 46101 CoC has ratified these

3/4



12/10/21, 4:53 PM Form Il Preview — iiipicai

|| expenses. ||

https://www.iiipicai.in/form-ii-preview/?option=com_content&view=article&id=168&ltemid=0&batchid=FORMII61b3368f695a87.85630673 4/4


https://twitter.com/iiipi2016
https://www.linkedin.com/company/indian-institute-of-insolvency-professionals-of-icai
https://www.instagram.com/iiipi_icai/
https://www.ibbi.gov.in/
http://www.mca.gov.in/
https://www.icai.org/
https://nesl.co.in/
https://www.iiipicai.in/career-2/
https://www.iiipicai.in/contact-us/

1/21/22, 5:14 PM https:/fapp.iiipicai.infipdisclosure/

wency o
av "
o %,
& lg . %

N0z Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI

: ¢ (Company formed by ICAl as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013)
HiPl

@

J*"‘“MW'

Cost sheet for Insolvency Eesolut-ion
Form I: Details of Corporate Debtor undergoing Insolvency Resolution Process
(to be submitted by the IRP within Seven Days of his demitting office as IRP)
Name of the Corporate Debtor: IIHT SYSTEMS LIMITED '
CIN of the Corporate Debtor: U72100DL1993PLC0O519¢

Date of Commencement of CIRP: 07/12/2021

| Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last balance sheet date: 11.78 ason 31/03/2017

Turnover (Rs crore) in the last financial year: 3.10 Financial Year: 2017-2018 v

No. of Workmen as on the date of commencement

|of CIRP: g
No. of Employees as on the date of 0
‘Commencement of CIRP:
A. Financial Creditor 2
B. Employees and Workmen 0
Number of Claimants:
C. Other Operational Creditors . 1
. Total: 3
A. Financial Creditor 13.14
Total Amount of Claims (Rs.crore) Admitted on the B: Employees and Workmen 0
day of demitting office as IRP: C. Other Operational Creditors 1.21
Total: 14.3500000000
Date of demitting office by IRP: 17/01/2022
Name of IRP: Parveen Kumar Jain
IBBI/IPA-001/1P-P02022/2020-21/13110
Registration No. of IRP:
Invalid Registration Number Entered
Name of RP: Atul Mittal
Registration No. of RP: IBBI/IPA-001/1P-PO0439/2017-18/10762
' I
|

2R\®) |2 s
G P A= Lo 2e-2) Y3\ e
\(Lﬂf i

https://app.iipicai.in/fipdisclosure/ 11




OWEliCy p,
Q\\\‘s 70y,

\7

\5"%

aan lnsul,,,e

™

110 sev®

Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI
(Company formed by ICAI as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013)

/’J

Cost sheet for Insolvency Resolution

Form I: Details of Corporate Debtor undergoing Insolvency Resolution Process

(to be submitted by the IRP within Seven Days of his demitting office as IRP)

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Lookman Electroplast Industrie
CIN of the Corporate Debtor: U30007TN1992PLC022758
Date of Commencement of CIRP: 24/12/2021
Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last balance sheet 92 as on 31/03/2020
date:
Turnover (Rs crore) in the last financial year: | 79 Financial Year: 12019—2020 #J
No. of Workmen as on the date of 0
commencement of CIRP:
No. of Employees as on the date of 168
Commencement of CIRP:
A. Financial Creditor 0
B. Employees and Workmen 0
Number of Claimants:
C. Other Operational Creditors 2
Total: 2
A. Financial Creditor 0
Total Amount of Claims (Rs.crore) Admitted &, [Emrslioymes aind gl s 0
on the day of demitting office as IRP: C. Other Operational Creditors 0
Total: 0
Date of demitting office by IRP: 04/01/2022
Name of IRP: Asha Rathod
IBBI/TPA-001/1P-P02017/2020-21/13108
Registration No. of IRP:
Invalid Registration Number Entered
Name of RP: Withdrawal
Registration No. of RP:

Submit Form [




12/9/21, 7:00 PM https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

enc,
Ve P,

\7

%,
&

gon I1tityy,
9110 51eno®

W

Indian Institute of Insolvency Professiona
(Company formed by ICAl as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013)

Form Ill: Insolvency Resolution Process Cost of Corporate Debtor for the period under RP
(To be submitted by the RP within Seven Days of his demitting office as RP)

Name of the Corporate Debtor:  MACKEIL ISPAT & FORGING LIMITED CIN of the Corporate Debtor: U27109WB2005PLC1045
Name of the RP: SIBA KUMAR MOHAPATRA Registration no of RP: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00837/2017-18/11421
Date of Joining as RP: 09/03/2020 RD;‘Fe of Demitting Office asan 5 /59/2021
Name of IRP: SIBA KUMAR MOHAPATRA Registration no of IRP: IBBI/IPA-001/1P-P00837/2017-18/11421
Date of commencement of CIRP: 03/02/2020 f;a;? of Demitting office asan  q/43/5020
Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last 148.42 as on 31/03/2021 Turnoyer (Rs crore) in the last 1.92 Financial 2020-2021
balance sheet date: financial year: Year:
A. Financial Creditor 12 A. Financial Creditor 458.23
Total Amount of Claims (Rs in
B. Employees and Workmen 118  ¢rore) Admitted on or before B. Employees and Workmen 60.19
Number of Claimants: th
C. Other Operational Creditors 49 907" day from the Insolvency C. Other Operational Creditors 17.50
Commencement date:
Total: 179 Total: 535.920000000
No. of Workmen as on the date No. of Employees as on the date
of commencement of CIRP: 109 as on 03/02/2020 of commencement of CIRP: as on 03/02/2020
Activity: Runnin e
Proces: & Expense Head Expense Sub-Head Amount of Expense(Rs.) ::‘pc:z:::ab:ﬁce:C{Rs.) Remarks, if any
RP Fee Payble to RP 3801377 3801377 Inclding GST.Exclding IRP
Cost of Insurance for RP 0 0
Other Expenses on/for RP 319395 319395 Including GST.Exclding IR
(travel,stay,security,etc related to CIRP.)
IPE Fee payble for support services to an IPE,if any 0 0
Registered Asset Class ALL
Valuer
Fees Payable to Valuer 1 318600 318600
Resolute Valuer & Consultants Pvt L
Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 1
[ Travel
0 0
(Jstay
(J Other out of pocket expenses
Fees Payable to Valuer 2 0 0
NA
Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 2
(JTravel
0 0
(Jstay
[JOther out of pocket expenses
Fees Payable to Valuer 3, if any P o
NA
Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 3
(JTravel
0 0
(Jstay
(J Other out of pocket expenses
Asset Class ALL
Fees Payable to Valuer 1 59000 59000
Mr Debasis Bhattacharya
Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 1 Valuer for Securities,Fina
(I Travel 0 0
(Jstay
(JOther out of pocket expenses
Fees Payable to Valuer 2 165200 165200
Mr Debasis Ghosh
Other Expenses on/ for Valuer 2 Valuer of Plant & Machin
(JTravel 0 0
(Jstay
(JOther out of pocket expenses

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/ 1/2



12/9/21, 7:00 PM

enc,
Ve P,

\7

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

%,
&

gan nstity,

W

Indian Institute of Insolvency Professiona
(Company formed by ICAl as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013)

9110 syeno®

7

Activity: Running
Business

Other

any,directed
related to CIRP

Amount due to
Prejudicially
affected persons

Costs/Expenses, if

Other No. of Professionals Amount Ratified / .
. F P | : A fE Rs. R ks, if
Professionals "6¢% Payable to Appointed mount of Expense(Rs.)  x o roved by CoC(Rs.)  Temarks: ifany
engaged for  |accounting and Finance . .
CIRP,not for Professionals 1 210000 210000 CA firm engages for Secti
Corporate . i
Debtor Audit Professionals 1 177000 177000
Legal Professionals 4 444770 444770 Expenses include some ir
Any other Professionals 2103161 2103161 Including GST.Excluding I
cludi _Excludi
Support Services of CA fii g g
Other Expenses on/for Professionals:
B Travel 271912 271912 Including GST.Excluding |
4 stay gL g
Other out of pocket expenses related to CIRP
Data Room Service 0 0
CoC Meetings  \eeting Venue 0 0
Video Conferencing 0 0
Electronic Voting 53100 53100
Expenses for or by Authorised Representative 0 0
Any other expenses related to CoC
0 0
NA
Examination of preferential Transactions 177000 177000 Combined Fees for all 4 t
Transaction
Under/Over-valued Transactions 0 0
Extortionate Transactions 0 0
Fraudulent Transactions 0 0
Other Expenses on CIRP related fillings before:
Expenses 4 Adjudicating Authority 4050 4050
4 Other authorities
CIRP related Litigation 0 0 Included in fees for Legal

Expense Head Expense Sub-Head

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

Amount Ratified /
Approved by CoC(Rs.)

Remarks, if any

Essential Electricity 755762 755762
Sevices
Water 0 0
Telecommunication Services 140921 140921
Information Technology services 0 0
Other essential services,if any
. . 3944821 3944821
Generator hiring/Diesel ¢
Other Sevices  Other Supplies NA 0 0
Employees and Workmen 40875771 40875771 Includes dues of IRP peri
Security personnel services 5208961 5208961
Other Expenses,if any rRent of Regd ffice,Factoi 2147570 2147570 Expenses includes some
Interim Finance aAmount of Interim Finance 0 0
Expenses for Raising Interim Finance 0 0
Interest Payable on Interim Finance 0 0

Expense Head

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

Amount Ratified /
Approved by CoC(Rs.)

1.Professional fees for pr

122835 122835

Remarks, if any

Expense Head Expense Sub-Head

Amount Ratified /
Approved by CoC(Rs.)

0 0

Amount of Expense(Rs.)

Remarks, if any

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

2/2



1/20/22, 9:21 PM

The largest Insolvency Professional Agency of India

Forml|

: THIUATU T TTToLILULL W oWV TTIVY 1T T VILCII2TWIHTUID W I

’V*\ (Company formed by ICAI as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013)

Form | Preview — iiipicai

Azadi',

Amrit Mahotsav

——

Cost sheet for Insolvency Resolution

Form I: Details of Corporate Debtor undergoing Insolvency Resolution Process

(to be submitted by the IRP within Seven Days of his demitting office as IRP)

Name of the Corporate Debtor:

MARUTHI TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN of the Corporate Debtor:

U25201TG1995PTC019859

Date of Commencement of CIRP:

10/11/2021

Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last balance sheet date:

[55.31/as on [[31/03/2019]

Turnover (Rs crore) in the last financial year:

[31.59 || Financial Year: || 2018-2019]

Number of Claimants:

No. of Workmen as on the date of commencement of CIRP: 0
No. of Employees as on the date of Commencement of CIRP: [0
A. Financial Creditor 1

B. Employees and Workmen

0
C. Other Operational Creditors|| 2
3

Total:

Total Amount of Claims (Rs.crore) Admitted on the day of
demitting office as IRP:

A. Financial Creditor 6.23

B. Employees and Workmen 0

C. Other Operational Creditors||1.15

Total: 7.380000000000001

Date of demitting office by IRP:

16/12/2021

Name of IRP: Bondalapati Srinivasarao
Registration No. of IRP: IBBI/IPA-001/1P-P01643/2019-20/12743
Name of RP: Bondalapati Srinivasarao

Registration No. of RP:

IBBI/IPA-001/1P-P01643/2019-20/12743

https://www.iiipicai.in/form-i-preview/?option=com_content&view=article&id=166&ltemid=0&batchid=FORMI61e9813abb0e10.00394 100

[

m


https://www.iiipicai.in/
https://app.iiipicai.in/regpayments
https://twitter.com/iiipi2016
https://www.linkedin.com/company/indian-institute-of-insolvency-professionals-of-icai
https://www.instagram.com/iiipi_icai/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4j92H8xULip-a9R88Vpldg
https://www.ibbi.gov.in/
http://www.mca.gov.in/
https://www.icai.org/
https://nesl.co.in/
https://www.iiipicai.in/career-2/
https://www.iiipicai.in/contact-us/
https://www.iiipicai.in/
https://forum.iiipicai.in/member

1/15/22, 1:57 PM https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

sovency g,
o %,

\/

[

&
1 40 528"

Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI
(Company formed by ICAl as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013)

a0 lnslllzug

W
7

Cost sheet for Insolvency Resolution
Form |: Details of Corporate Debtor undergoing Insolvency Resolution Process

(to be submitted by the IRP within Seven Days of his demitting office as IRP)

Name of the Corporate Debtor: PRUDENTIAL HOTELS PRI
CIN of the Corporate Debtor: U01403DL2006PTC1513¢
Date of Commencement of CIRP: 01/10/2021
Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last balance sheet date:  39.21 ason 31/03/2020
Turnover (Rs crore) in the last financial year: 0.0005 Financial Year: 2019-2020 v
No. of Workmen as on the date of commencement
0
of CIRP:
No. of Employees as on the date of 0
Commencement of CIRP:
A. Financial Creditor 1
B. Employees and Workmen 0
Number of Claimants:
C. Other Operational Creditors 0
Total: 1
A. Financial Creditor 4.49
Total Amount of Claims (Rs.crore) Admitted on the B Employees and Workmen 0
day of demitting office as IRP: C. Other Operational Creditors 0
Total: 4.49
Date of demitting office by IRP: 11/01/2022
Name of IRP: Rahul Jain

IBBI/IPA-001/1P-P02078/2020-21/13219
Registration No. of IRP:

Invalid Registration Number Entered

Name of RP: Kailash Chand Gupta

IBBI/IPA-001/1P-P02071/2020-21/13205
Registration No. of RP:

Invalid Registration Number Entered

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

m



1/11/22, 11:30 AM https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

sovency g,
o %,

\/

[

&
1 40 528"

Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI
(Company formed by ICAl as per Section 8 of the Companies Act 2013)

a0 lnslllzug

W
7

Cost sheet for Insolvency Resolution
Form |: Details of Corporate Debtor undergoing Insolvency Resolution Process

(to be submitted by the IRP within Seven Days of his demitting office as IRP)

Name of the Corporate Debtor: SOLAR PRINT PROCESS PI
CIN of the Corporate Debtor: U74899DL1994PTC0584(
Date of Commencement of CIRP: 30/11/2021
Assets (Rs.crore) as on the last balance sheet date:  59.96 ason 31/03/2020
Turnover (Rs crore) in the last financial year: 67.40 Financial Year: 2019-2020 v
No. of Workmen as on the date of commencement
0
of CIRP:
No. of Employees as on the date of 0
Commencement of CIRP:
A. Financial Creditor 0
B. Employees and Workmen 0
Number of Claimants:
C. Other Operational Creditors 0
Total: 0
A. Financial Creditor 0
Total Amount of Claims (Rs.crore) Admitted on the B Employees and Workmen 0
day of demitting office as IRP: C. Other Operational Creditors 0
Total: 0
Date of demitting office by IRP: 06/01/2022
Name of IRP: Santanu Kumar Samanta

IBBI/IPA-001/1P-P02324/2020-21/13511
Registration No. of IRP:

Invalid Registration Number Entered

Name of RP: CIRP withdrawn

IBBI/IPA-001/1P-P02324/2020-21/13511
Registration No. of RP:

Invalid Registration Number Entered

https://app.iiipicai.in/ipdisclosure/

m



	Aditi health Oils_formIII.pdf (p.1-2)
	Basantipur Tea Co Pvt Ltd. _Arun Poddar_02237.pdf (p.3-4)
	Form I_MBC_IIIP.pdf (p.5)
	Form i_Udheshtech_Mr. S shanker.pdf (p.6-7)
	Form II Three C shelter Pvt  (Mr. Amarpal).pdf (p.8)
	Form II_signed_MBC.pdf (p.9-10)
	Form III Dhavalpratap Sign & Scanned.pdf (p.11-13)
	Form III_MBC_IIIP.pdf (p.14-15)
	Form-II_Nice projects Mr. anil tayal.pdf (p.16-19)
	IIHT Systems Limited_Parveen Jain_02022.pdf (p.20)
	IP Asha Rathod - FORM I.pdf (p.21)
	Mackeil ispat.pdf (p.22-23)
	MARUTHI TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED_Bondalapati_01643.pdf (p.24)
	Prudential Hotels Pvt. Ltd._Rahul jain_02078.pdf (p.25)
	SOLAR PRINT PROCESS P Ltd_Santanu kumar_02324.pdf (p.26)



